
◆令和３年度 ※住民基本台帳に基づく数字

男 前月比増減 女 前月比増減 合計 前月比増減 世帯数 前月比増減

４月末 15,079 △ 17 15,965 △ 40 31,044 △ 57 12,375 14

５月末 15,072 △ 7 15,941 △ 24 31,013 △ 31 12,384 9

６月末 15,058 △ 14 15,918 △ 23 30,976 △ 37 12,380 △ 4

７月末 15,029 △ 29 15,922 4 30,951 △ 25 12,374 △ 6

８月末 15,025 △ 4 15,912 △ 10 30,937 △ 14 12,377 3

９月末 15,026 1 15,893 △ 19 30,919 △ 18 12,372 △ 5

１０月末 15,011 △ 15 15,860 △ 33 30,871 △ 48 12,366 △ 6

１１月末 15,016 5 15,830 △ 30 30,846 △ 25 12,374 8

１２月末 15,015 △ 1 15,813 △ 17 30,828 △ 18 12,374 0

１月末 14,984 △ 31 15,782 △ 31 30,766 △ 62 12,367 △ 7

２月末 14,978 △ 6 15,749 △ 33 30,727 △ 39 12,357 △ 10

３月末 14,929 △ 49 15,701 △ 48 30,630 △ 97 12,358 1

人口 世帯


